
First Last email Role
Marshall Horwitz horwitz@uw.edu Site Lead (Seattle)
Alex Merz  merza@uw.edu Site Lead (Seattle)
Brent Wisse bewisse@uw.edu Site Lead (Seattle)
Jake Deckert deckert@gonzaga.edu Site Lead (Spokane)
Martin  Teintze mteintze@montana.edu Site Lead (Montana)
Peter Fuerst fuerst@uidaho.edu MCBD Site Lead / Research Methods Site Co‐Lead (Idaho)
Max Kullberg mpkullberg@alaska.edu Site Lead (Alaska)
Pam Langer langer@uwyo.edu Site Lead (Wyoming)

Kristen  Hayward kristen.hayward@seattlechildrens.org Block Co‐Lead (Seattle)
Jim Boonyaratanakornkit kornkit@uw.edu Content Expert (Seattle)
Dave Fregeau  davef509@uw.edu  Site Lead (Spokane)
Nicole Meissner nicolem@montana.edu I&D / B&C Site Lead / Pathology Thread Lead (Montana)
Diana Mitchell dmitchell@uidaho.edu Site Co‐Lead (Idaho)
Scott Grieshaber scottg@uidaho.edu Site Co‐Lead (Idaho)
Cindy Knall cmknall@alaska.edu Site Lead (Alaska)
John Willford WILLFORD@uwyo.edu Site Lead (Wyoming)

Andrew Luks  aluks@uw.edu Block/Pulm Lead (Seattle)
Jonathan Jefferson jashleyj@uw.edu Renal Lead (Seattle)
Shobha Stack  shobhaws@uw.edu Cardiovascular Lead (Seattle)
Sarah Sanghavi sanghavi@uw.edu Renal Lead (Seattle)
Allison Lambert aalamb@uw.edu CPR Site Lead / Research Methods Site Co‐Lead  (Spokane)
Gerry Groggel gcg22@uw.edu Site Lead (Montana)
Dave Pfeiffer dpfeiffer@uidaho.edu CPR Site Lead / MSK Site Co‐Lead (Idaho)
Ian Van Tets igvantets@alaska.edu Site Co‐Lead (Alaska)
Carol Paredes vparedes@alaska.edu CPR Site Co‐Lead / E&H Lead (Alaska)
Danielle Bruns dbruns1@uwyo.edu Site Lead (Wyoming)

Bruce Silverstein  brucesil@uw.edu Block Co‐Lead (Seattle)
Kate Weaver weaverkw@uw.edu Block Co‐Lead (Seattle)
Mike Stephens Mjs57@uw.edu  Site Lead (Spokane)
Kathy Jutila  charlotte.jutila2@montana.edu Site Lead (Montana)
Onesmo Balemba obalemba@uidaho.edu E&H Site Lead / Pathology Thread Lead (Idaho)
Brenda Alexander balex@uwyo.edu Site Co‐Lead (Wyoming)
Emily Schmitt eschmit4@uwyo.edu E&H Site Co‐Lead / B&C Site Lead (Wyoming)
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Ashley Austin aaustin1@uw.edu Block Co‐Lead (Seattle)
Hank Pelto  pelto@uw.edu Block Co‐Lead (Seattle)
Brian Krabak  bkrabak@uw.edu Block Co‐Lead (Seattle)
Kurt Weaver weaverk@uw.edu MSK Site Lead / MBB Block Co‐Lead / HFF Thread Lead (Seattle)
Catrin Pittack  catp@uw.edu MSK Site Lead / HFF Thread Lead (Seattle)
Paula Silha silhap@uw.edu MSK / MBB Site Co‐Lead (Spokane)
Zach Gallaher zgalla@uw.edu  MSK Site Co‐Lead / HFF Site Lead (Spokane)
Cassie Cusick ccusick@montana.edu MSK / MBB Site Lead (Montana)
Belinda Sanchez belindas@uidaho.edu Site Co‐Lead / TIM Faculty (Idaho)
Laura Schroder laschroder@alaska.edu MSK Faculty (Alaska)
Sarah Murphy samurphy@alaska.edu MSK Faculty / TIM Faculty / MBB Site Co‐Lead / Lifecycle Lead(Alaska)
Tim Hinterberger tjhinterberger@alaska.edu MSK Faculty / MBB Site Co‐Lead (Alaska)
Alison Doherty adoherty@uwyo.edu MSK Site Lead / Pathology Thread Lead (Wyoming)

Natasha Hunter  nhunter@uw.edu Block Co‐Lead (Seattle)
Nicholas Burwick nburwick@uw.edu Block Co‐Lead (Seattle)
Sioban Keel  sioban@uw.edu Block Co‐Lead (Seattle)
Kristi Rice ricek4@uw.edu Site Lead (Spokane)
Alison Scharnhorst ascharnh@uidaho.edu Site Co‐Lead (Idaho)
George Hodges ghodges@uidaho.edu B&C Site Co‐Lead / Pathology Thread Lead (Idaho)
Megan  Ritter maritter@uw.edu B&C Site Co‐Lead / Pathology Thread Lead(Alaska)
Holly Martinson hamartinson@alaska.edu B&C Site Co‐Lead / Research Methods Site Lead (Alaska)

Suzanne Allen  suzaalle@uw.edu Block Lead (Seattle)
Gina Campelia  gdcamp@uw.edu TIM Faculty (Seattle)
Karen Segerson kseger@uw.edu TIM Faculty (Seattle)
Julia Daher jdaher@uw.edu Site Lead (Spokane)
Mike Spinelli mspin@uw.edu TIM Site Lead / Research Methods Site Co‐Lead (Montana)
Linda Freeman lmfreeman@uidaho.edu Site Co‐Lead (Idaho)
Marivern Easton measton3@uwyo.edu Site Lead (Wyoming)

Bryan Kestenbaum brk@uw.edu Block Co‐Lead (Seattle)
Matthew  Thompson mjt@uw.edu Block Co‐Lead (Seattle)
William Sayres William.G.Sayres@kp.org RM Site Co‐Lead / Lifecycle Faculty / Pathology Thread Lead (Spokane)
Karl Vanderwood kkv3@uw.edu Site Co‐Lead (Montana)
Russell Baker russellb@uidaho.edu Site Co‐Lead (Idaho)
Timothy Robinson TJRobin@uwyo.edu Site Co‐Lead (Wyoming)
Brant Schumaker theschu2@uw.edu Site Co‐Lead (Wyoming)
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Leo Wang  leowang@uw.edu Block Co‐Lead (Seattle)
Laura LaPlante lauraml@uw.edu Psychiatry Director (Seattle)
Kiran Gill gillk4@uw.edu MBB Faculty (Spokane)
Kevin Measor measor@gonzaga.edu MBB Faculty (Spokane)
Lane Brown brownla@vetmed.wsu.edu Site Co‐Lead (Idaho)
Craig McGowan cpmcgowan@uidaho.edu Site Co‐Lead (Idaho)
Jean Snyder jmsnyder5@alaska.edu Site Lead (Alaska)
Ana Clara Bobadilla abobadil@uwyo.edu Site Lead (Wyoming)

Robert Steiner  steiner@uw.edu Block Co‐Lead (Seattle)
Alyssa Stephenson‐Famy alyssabs@uw.edu Block Co‐Lead (Seattle)
Molly Gilbert molly123@uw.edu Site Co‐Lead (Spokane)
Laura Goodell lmgoodell@gmail.com Site Lead (Montana)
Jon Mallatt mallatt@wsu.edu  Lifecycle Site Co‐Lead / HFF / Histo Site Lead (Idaho)
Donna Holmes djholmes@uidaho.edu Site Co‐Lead (Idaho)
Esther Gilman‐Kehrer egilmank@uwyo.edu Site Lead (Wyoming)

Meghan  Kiefer meghanm@uw.edu Director of Consolidation & Transition

Mara Rendi mararend@uw.edu Path/Histo Thread Lead (Seattle)
Elizabeth Parker eup@uw.edu Path/Histo Thread Lead (Seattle)
Shreeram Akilesh shreeram@uw.edu Path/Histo Content Expert (Seattle)
Judd Case jcase@ewu.edu Histo Site Lead (Spokane)

HFF Kate Mulligan kmull@uw.edu HFF Thread Co‐Lead

Chris Hague chague@uw.edu Pharmacology Thread Lead (Seattle)
Edith Wang ehwang@uw.edu Pharmacology Thread Lead (Seattle)
Jason Brouillard jeb39@uw.edu Pharmacology Site Lead (Spokane)
Tyler Bland tbland@uidaho.edu Pharmacology Site Lead (Idaho)
Sree Nair sreejay@uwyo.edu Pharmacology Site Lead (Wyoming)

Karen McDonough kmcdonou@uw.edu Clinical Skills Director / Immersion/FCM Director (Seattle)
Clint Hauxwel chauxwel@uw.edu Clinical Skills Site Lead (Spokane)
Laura Spence lspence@uw.edu Clinical Skills Site Lead (Spokane)
Colette Kirchhoff ckirchhoff@bozemanhealth.org Clinical Skills Site Lead (Montana)
Dustin  Worth dworth@uidaho.edu Clinical Skills Site Lead (Idaho)
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Tanya Leinicke tleinicke@gmail.com Clinical Skills Site Lead (Alaska)
Kathy Young kathyc8@uw.edu Clinical Skills / PCP Site Lead (Alaska)
Yvette Haeberle haeberley@hotmail.com Clinical Skills / PCP Site Lead (Wyoming)

Jeanne Cawse‐Lucas cawse@uw.edu PCP Director (Seattle)
Darin Eckert eckert94@uw.edu PCP Site Lead (Spokane)
Leslee Kane lkane@bdh‐boz.com PCP Site Lead (Montana)
Rayme Geidl rgeidl@uidaho.edu PCP Site Lead (Idaho)

Molly Jackson blackley@uw.edu Colleges Director (Seattle)
Alex Molnar molnar@uw.edu Olympic Colleges Faculty (Seattle)
Matt Hollon mfhollon@uw.edu  Selkirk Colleges Faculty (Spokane)
Janelle Clauser jclauser@uw.edu Palouse Colleges Faculty (Spokane)
Zach Meyers zmeyers@bozemanhealth.org Colleges Faculty (Montana)
Julie Carlson jucar62@uw.edu Colleges Faculty (Wyoming)

Kim O'Connor koconnor@uw.edu Immersion / FCM Faculty (Seattle)
Julie Calcavecchia  jsmillan@uw.edu Director of Operations, FCM & The Colleges

TTR Genevieve Pagalilauan jadepag@uw.edu Director, Transition to Residency

Michael Vrablik mvrablik@uw.edu Ultrasound for Medical Students Faculty 
Ross Kessler kesslerr@uw.edu Ultrasound for Medical Students Theme Leader 

Jason Reep jreep@uw.edu Assistant Director of Academic and Learning Technologies
Bill Hill billhill@uw.edu Senior Computer Specialist, Academic and Learning Technologies
Jonathan Douglas jonnyd@uw.edu  Program Coordinator, Testing Services
Signe Burchim signeb@uw.edu Testing Services, Dept of Biomedical Informatics & Medical Education
Lida Lin lidalin@uw.edu Testing Services, Dept of Biomedical Informatics & Medical Education
Michael Campion  campion@uw.edu Director of Academic and Learning Technologies
Matthew Cunningham cunningm@uw.edu Director of Educational Evaluation 
Ceradwen Tokheim tokheim@uw.edu Instructional Designer, Academic & Learning Technologies
Kellie Engle kaengle@uw.edu Director of Curriculum
Jaime Fitch jgrocock@uw.edu Assistant Director of Curriculum
Drue Johnson druejohn@uw.edu Program Coordinator, PCP
Nick Cheung ntcheung@uw.edu Curriculum Management Systems Manager
Austin Kiyomiya  kiyomiya@uw.edu Program Operations Specialist, MCBD, Threads
Gina Franco gfranco@uw.edu Clinical Curriculum Specialist
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Rachel Liao rachelx@uw.edu Program Operations Specialist, Research Methods
Erin Gunsul ering12@uw.edu Counseling Services Coordinator
Jessica Wheeler jawheel2@uw.edu Program Operations Analyst
Jack Darrell  jdarrell@uw.edu Program Operations Specialist, Curriculum
Meredith Pothoven mgpotho@uw.edu Program Operations Specialist, CPR, MSK, MBB
Julien Goulet jg224@uw.edu Program Operations Specialist, I&D, E&H, B&C

Maryanne Kniffen mikniffen@alaska.edu WWAMI Business Manager (Alaska)
Marlane Martonick marlanem@uidaho.edu WWAMI Assistant to Director (Idaho)
Deborah Greene dg46@uw.edu  WWAMI Foundations (Spokane)
Emily Drake emily.drake@gonzaga.edu Program Operations Specialist (Spokane) 
Carrie Walker carriew4@uw.edu WWAMI Program Operations Specialist, Foundations (Spokane)
Carmen Mason cfmason@alaska.edu Curriculum Coordinator (Alaska)
Tori Johnson tjohns99@uwyo.edu Office Associate (Wyoming)
Carol Weigard carolw7@uw.edu Director, Foundations (Spokane)
Erin  Van Antwerp etwerp@uw.edu Program Operations Specialist (Spokane)
Kayla Ouert kayla.ouert@montana.edu WWAMI Program Manager (Montana)
Whitney Vincent wvincent@uidaho.edu WWAMI Program Specialist (Montana)
Nancy Hall nancy@uaa.alaska.edu WWAMI Program Coordinator (Alaska)
Natalia  Tugwell‐Brown ntugwell@uwyo.edu WWAMI Business Manager (Wyoming)

Foundations Deans foundations_dean_list@u.washington.edu
Gerald Tolbert gtolbert@uw.edu Assistant Dean for Student Support
Raye Maestas maestas@uw.edu Associate Dean, Student Affairs 
Shannon Uffenbeck sruffenbeck@alaska.edu (Alaska)
Alvin Calderon Alvin.Calderon@virginiamason.org
Bessie Young youngb@uw.edu
Mark Whipple
Jeff Seegmiller
Charles Asbury
Seth Dircus
David Pfieffer
Donna  Parks
Michael Ryan
Jainy Sakra
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